
CITY OF AMESBURY 1B > r • _ s rj  c> 33
IN THE YEAR TWO THOUSAND EIGHTEEN

SPONSORED BY: BILL No. 2018-041

An Order to appropriate $44,477.34 from Free Cash for the purpose of closing out inactive accounts.

Summary: This order proposes to close out various inactive funds and to appropriate $44,477.34 from 
free cash to fund a cumulative net deficit between the funds.

Be it Ordered by the City Council of the City of Amesbury assembled, and by the authority of the 
same as follows:

that the following schedule of inactive funds be closed and that $44,477.34 of free cash be 
hereby appropriated to fund the cumulative deficit:

Fund Number Fund Description Amount

8025 Mass Works Water Street $ (48,463.41)
8024 Lower Millyard Development (30,048.61)
2767 Lake Attitash Watershed (1,444.52)
5340 Our Backyard Program (935.25)
8016 Water Street Parking Garage 359.03
8011 Improvement of Parks 585.01
4900 Titcomb Pit Host Community 3,964.13
2499 Elm Street Match 12,000.00
8022 Storm Repairs 19,506.28

Total Cumulative Deficit $ (44,477.34)



Beginning Fund Balance 1 ,5 4 7 ,0 5 6 .0 0 5 2 8 ,9 7 8 .0 2 1 ,1 2 9 ,7 2 1 .0 8 6 0 0 ,0 0 0 .0 0 5 5 9 ,0 3 7 .0 0

Relevant Bill 

N um ber
Project/U se Free Cash

Sm art G row th  

Stab Fund
G eneral Stab  

Fund
Proceeds from  

Real Estate
Sewer Retained 

Earnings
2 0 1 7-105 S. H u n t T ra ff ic  S tudy (4 0 ,0 0 0 .0 0 )

2018-001 Free Cash T ra n s fe r fo r  C ap ita l (2 3 2 ,2 8 0 .0 0 )

2018-001 Free Cash T ra n s fe r fo r  R e tire m e n t B uyou ts (1 1 7 ,0 9 8 .0 0 )

2018-023 S tre e tlig h t Purchase (5 7 ,0 0 0 .0 0 )

2 0 1 8 -0 2 4 R oads/S idew a lks (2 0 0 ,0 0 0 .0 0 )

2 0 1 8-035 S now  &  Ice (3 8 7 ,7 2 0 .0 0 )

2 0 1 8 -0 3 6 M S4 C o n su lting  &  Tem ps (4 7 ,3 0 0 .0 0 )

2 0 1 8 -0 3 7  &  2 0 1 8 -0 3 8 School SPED s u p p le m e n ta l (2 0 0 ,0 0 0 .00 )

2 0 1 8-039 A p p ro p r ia t io n  to  G enera l S ta b iliza tio n (2 0 0 ,0 0 0 .0 0 ) 2 0 0 ,0 0 0 .0 0

2 0 1 8 -0 4 0 P aym ent o f  in d e b te d n e ss  (M .G .L . c. 4 4  § 63) (2 3 2 ,2 8 0 .0 0 )
2018-041 C losing O u t In a c tive  A cco u n ts (4 4 ,4 7 7 .3 4 )

2018-042 AFD O ve rtim e (2 0 0 ,0 0 0 .0 0 )

2018-0 4 3 S ew er R eta ined Earn ings: S ludge Pipe (1 1 2 ,0 0 0 .0 0 )

T ota l A p p ro p ria tio n (1 ,4 7 8 ,5 7 5 .3 4 ) (4 7 ,3 0 0 .0 0 ) 0 .0 0 (2 3 2 ,2 8 0 .0 0 ) (1 1 2 ,0 0 0 .0 0 )

Rem aining Fund Balance 6 8 ,4 8 0 .6 6 4 8 1 ,6 7 8 .0 2 1 ,1 2 9 ,7 2 1 .0 8 3 6 7 ,7 2 0 .0 0 4 4 7 ,0 3 7 .0 0



City Of Amesbury
Trial Balance Report

F ilte r s

Type: Fund E qu ity  

D ate fro m : 2017-07-01  

S o rt C o lu m n  1: S ub Fund A s c

S u b  F un d: 2 7 6 7 ,5 3 4 0 ,8 0 2 4 ,8 0 2 5 ,8 0 2 2 ,2 4 9 9 ,8 0 1 1 ,5 3 3 3 ,8 0 1 6 ,4 9 0 0  
D ate  to : 2 0 1 8 -0 6 -3 0

| Account # Account Description Type Beginning Balance 1

Sub Fund - Elm Street Match - 2499

3602499359000 Elm Street Match Fund Balance Fund Equity -$12,000.00

Sub Fund - Elm Street Match - 2499 Subtotal: -$12,000.00

Sub Fund - L Attitash Watershed - 2767

2122767359000 L Attitash Watershed Fund Balance Fund Equity $1,444.52

Sub Fund - L Attitash Watershed - 2767 Subtotal: $1,444.52

Sub Fund - Titcomb Pit Host Community - 4900

2594900359000 Titcomb Pit Host Community Fund Balance Fund Equity -$3,964.13
2594900393000 Fund Balance Expenditure Fund Equity $0.00

Sub Fund - Titcomb Pit Host Community - 4900 Subtotal: -$3,964.13

Sub Fund - Our Backyard Program - 5340

2295340359000 Our Backyard Program Fund Balance Fund Equity $935.25
2295340391000 Fund Balance Revenue Fund Equity $0.00

Sub Fund - Our Backyard Program - 5340 Subtotal: $935.25

Sub Fund - Improvement of Parks - 8011

3608011393000 Improvement of Parks Fund Balance Expenditure

3608011359000 Improvement of Parks Fund Balance

Sub Fund - Improvement of Parks - 8011 Subtotal:

Fund Equity $0.00

Fund Equity -$585.01

-$585.01

Sub Fund - Water St Parking Garage - 8016

3608016359000 Water St Parking Garage Fund Balance Fund Equity -$359.03

Sub Fund - Water St Parking Garage - 8016 Subtotal: -$359.03

Sub Fund - Storm Repairs - 8022

3608022359000 Storm Repairs Fund Balance 

Sub Fund - Storm Repairs - 8022 Subtotal:

Fund Equity -$19,506.28

-$19,506.28

Sub Fund - Lower Millyard Development - 8024
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Account # Account Description

3608024393000 Lower Millyard Development Fund Balance Expendit

3608024359000
3608024391000

Lower Millyard Development Fund Balance 

Lower Millyard Development Fund Balance Revenue

Sub Fund - Lower Millyard Development - 8024 Subtotal: 

Sub Fund - Mass Works Water St Grant - 8025

3608025391000 Mass Works Water St Grant Fund Balance Revenue

3608025393000

3608025359000

Mass Works Water St Grant Fund Balance Expenditure 
Mass Works Water St Grant Fund Balance

Sub Fund - Mass Works Water St Grant - 8025 Subtotal:
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Type Beginning Balance

Fund Equity 
Fund Equity 
Fund Equity

$0.00
$30,048.61

$ 0.00

$30,048.61

Fund Equity 

Fund Equity 

Fund Equity

$ 0.00

$0.00

$48,463.41

$48,463.41

$44,477.34
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